

Ú

C.A.No. 3166 OF 2002
ITEM No.103

Court No. 9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3166 of 2002

RAM PAL SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No. 3200 of 2002
(With appln.(s) for early hearing, permission to place addl. documents
on record and office report)

Civil Appeal No. 3167 of 2002
(With office report)

Date : 15/10/2003 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Mr. Abhinash K. Misra,Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned counsel for the appellants, commenced his arguments at 12.15 p.m. and concluded at 3.20 p.m. Thereafter, Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1-2, commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.50 p.m. Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned counsel, thereafter rejoins and concluded at 3.55 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgement reserved.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master